
10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15
(a

) G
lo

ba
l a

vg
 fl

ux
ch

an
ge

 (W
 m

)
-2

abrupt4xCO2 - piControl

10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15
G1oceanAlbedo - piControl

10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15
G1oceanAlbedo - G1

 SW
 LW
 SW + LW
 SH
 LH
 B

10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

(b
) L

an
d 

av
g 

flu
x

ch
an

ge
 (W

 m
)

-2

10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

10 20 30 40 50
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

10 20 30 40 50
Year

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

(c
) O

ce
an

 a
vg

 fl
ux

ch
an

ge
 (W

 m
)

-2

10 20 30 40 50
Year

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

10 20 30 40 50
Year

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15


